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. The Te

The Nilgiris Collector's Cu

MADRAS RACE CLUB
UDHAGAMANDALAM RACES 2022

OTH DAY, SATURDAY, 14TH MAY 2022

HANDICAPS

Out Station Horses are eligible

( 85) ANGELINO

( 82) ALEXANDRE DUMAS
( 80) PENSE'E

( 79) GLORIOUS DESTINY

. The Spirit And Truth Ha

years old and over

( 64) IGNORANCE IS BLIS
( 64) NAMAK HALAAL
( 64) STORM FLAG

( 64) THOMAS HARDY
( 64) WAH MS ZARA
( 63) HEBRON

( 63) SASAKWA

( 62) BEEJAY

( 62) GALVARINO

( 62) THUNDERCLAP
( 60) BEETHOVAN

( 60) STAR SYMBOL

. The Delhi Race Club Cu

old and over

( 45) KINGS SHOW

( 43) WONDER BLAZE

( 42) PROTEA

( 42) STRIKING DISTANCE
( 40) DOMINANT

( 39) EYES OF FALCON

( 39) SHADOW OF LOVE

( 39) STAR FLING

( 39) WONDERFUL ERA

The Sandslash Handica

( 41) AUGUSTA

( 40) ADMIRAL SHAW

( 40) EXCELLENT STAR
( 40) KINGS WALK

( 40) PRINCE PURPLE
( 38) KING ROGER

( 37) CARNOUSTIE

( 37) CARTEL

( 37) FINE FUTURE

akadu Handica

- (About) 1400 metres.

A handica

61.5 ( 77) AYUR SHAKTI 57.5
60 + ( 70) KARADENIZ 54
59 + ( 67) EAGLE PRINCE 52.5
58.5 ( 67) GALLANTRY 52.5

ndicap - (About) 1300 metres.

S 60 + ( 57) CATELYN 56.5
60 + ( 56) BUTTERFLY 56
60 + ( 56) ESTEVA 56
60 + ( 56) PAPPARAZI 56
60 + ( 55) KATAHDIN 55.5
59.5 ( 55) SHALEM 55.5
59.5 ( 55) STREEK 55.5
59 + ( 54) ANGEL HEART 55
59 ( 54) EMBRACE 55
59 ( 54) MAGNETISM 55
58 ( 53) MAGICAL WISH 54.5
58 + ( 53) RENEGADE 54.5

- (About) 1200 metres.

A handica

61 ( 37) HENRIETTA 57
60 ( 36) PALSY WALSY 56.5
59.5 ( 35) FIAT JUSTITIA 56
59.5 + ( 35) ILLUSTRIOUS RULER 56
58.5 ( 34) RWANDA 55.5
58 ( 34) SENORA BIANCA 55.5
58 ( 32) FULL OF SURPRISE 54.5
58  + ( 31) CHAITANYA 54
58 ( 31) OLYMPICDUEL 54

- (About) 1300 metres.

A handica

60 + ( 37) ROYAL PEARL 58
59.5 + ( 37) SHIVARATRI 58
59.5 + ( 36) BE CAIM 57.5
59.5 + ( 36) SANTAMARINA STAR 57.5
59.5 ( 35) AMBER LIGHTNING 57
58.5 ( 35) MEZCAL 57
58 ( 34) EAGLE BLUFF 56.5
58 ( 33) MAJESTIC WIND 56
58 ( 33) SABATINI 56

- (About) 1200 metres.

and over (Whips not allowed)

( 25) MAJESTIC CHARMER
( 24) BREAK THE SILENCE
( 24) *DANCING QUEEN

( 23) BEAUREGARD

( 23) REIGN OF TERROR

( 23) TIFOSI

( 22) ROYAL EMINENCE

A handica

60 ( 22) STAR OF TEXAS 58.5
59.5 ( 21) AUTUMN SHOWER 58
59.5 ( 21) EPISTOIARY 58
59 ( 21) STILLWATER 58
59 ( 20) ANTIGUA 57.5
59 ( 20) FANTASTIC HIT 57.5
58.5 ( 18) MARSHALL 56.5

DANCING QUEEN (late GEISHA GIRL)

+ Excluded from Elimina

10th May, 2022

tion

for Horses rated 60 to 85

( 67) MR KOOL
( 65) AMENDMENT
+ ( 62) ARTISTRYY

52.
51.

50

A handicap for Horses rated 40 to 65, 5

( 52) GANTON
+ ( 52) STAR WAVES
( 51) LORDSHIP
+ ( 49) ASGARDIA
( 49) GREY TWILIGHT
( 49) KRISHAA'S CHOICE
+ ( 49) PACIFIC
+ ( 48) RHIANNON
( 48) WILD FRANK
+ ( 47) NAMAQUA
+ ( 47) PAPPA RICH

for Horses rated 20 to 45, 5

( 31) THRILL OF POWER
+ ( 30) FULL BLOOM
+ ( 29) FENI
( 29) RED HOT JET
+ ( 29) SUNDAY WARRIOR
( 28) ARAPAHO
( 28) STERN MAIDEN
+ ( 23) LADY BLAZER

for Horses rated 20 to 45

( 31) ANGEL LIGHT
4+ ( 30) DUN IT AGAIN
( 30) SHOWMANSHIP
+ ( 29) FASHION OF STARS
+ ( 29) LADY SANTANA
+ ( 29) SUNDAY WARRIOR
( 28) RECKONING
( 27) BELLA AMOR
+ ( 27) BOHEMIAN STAR

for Horses rated 00 to 25, 4

18)
18)
17)
16)
13)

5)

PINK PEARL
ROGER O'MORE
ROMANTIC BAY
OBSESSION
RAJPUTANA
PRINCESS SAARAA

L.VINCENT DHANRAJ
HANDICAPPER
MADRAS RACE CLUB

54
54

53.
52.
52.
52.
52.

52
52

51.
51.

ears

54

53.

53
53
53

52.
52.

50

55

54.
54.

54
54
54

53.

53
53

(8}
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(8}

(8}

ears old

56.
56.

56

55.

54
50

(84}



1.

2.

The Dr.M.A.M.Ramaswamy Memorial Troph

over

(120) MY OPINION 60
(113) LEOPARD ROCK

( 85) ANGELINO 54
( 95) GODS PLAN 54

The B.Jagannathan Memorial Cup -

A~ N N~~~

31)
30)
30)
30)
30)
30)

55.5

TERMS RACES

- (About) 1400 metres.

(105) HISTORIAN

( 98) MZILIKAZI

( 87) NIGHT HUNT
( 97) APSARA STAR
Weights raised 0.5 Kg

(About) 1500 metres.

54
54
54

52.

For Indian Horses

(74)
( 65)
(92)
5 ( 82)

For Maiden Horses

JUDY BLUE EYES
AMENDMENT
EMELDA

NEW LOOK

3 Years old only

BERRETTINI 56
CARRENO 56
IBRAHIMOVIC 56
JACK RICHER 56
MEMORY LANE 56
ROYAL MONARCH 56

(
(
(
(
(
(

33)
29)
30)
30)
27)
27)

Scratchings at 10:00

SINATRA
VERSATILE
WINDSOR WALK
ANGAVAI
FOREVER
MAGIC MOMENT

56
56
56

54.
54.
54.

a.m. on Wednesday,

( 26)

( 27)

( 28)
5 (27)
5 (27)
5

ROYAL FALCON
SAFETY

STAR LAP
SUNNY ISLES
SWISS GIRL

11th May, 2022

S.NIRMAL PRASAD
SECRETARY
MADRAS RACE CLUB

4 Years old &

52.

52
52
52

54.
54.
54.
54.
54.
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